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NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS
MARKET VALUES

ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Mineral

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Improvement
Improvement Non-Home Site
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Personal
ROLLCODE: REAL
Aagriculture
Improvement
Improvement Non-Home Site
Land
Land Ag Land
Land Non-Home Site

DEFERRALS
Ad

EXFMPTIONS
Absolute Exemption

Absolute Exemption , XN, XN
Autos , XO , PPV, XO, PPV
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT
Contract Abatement

Disabled

Disabled Veteran

Economic Development , XL , XL
Eneragy , XR , XR

Freeport

Goods in Transit

Historic Site

Homestead

Low Income Housing , XD, XA, XD, XA

Miscellaneous , XV , XV
Nominal Value

Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU

Over 65

Pollution Control

Private Schools , XJ , XJ
Solar/Wind

Surviving Spouse

Surviving Spouse Disabled Person
Youth Developemnt , XI , XI
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Amount

$700

$75,123,313
$763,491

$13,497,053,868

$10,655,624,456
$105,146,315,23C
$53,285,466,048
$36,487,280,479
$31,908,458
$22,429,188,796

TOTAL MARKET VALUE

$10,652,249,456
TOTAL DEFERRALS

$89,137,613
$996,731
$950,689,914
$15,795,198,617
$306,338,178
$71,403,883
$1,095,350,491
$2,265,279
$16,029,333
$1,181,541,720
$961,264
$12,355,077
$1,219,362,017
$4,063,954
$16,021,273,379
$4,219,022
$2,067,646
$1,698,077,793
$49,547,348
$241,534,227
$20,976,918
$1,532,709

$0

$18,647,587

TOTAL EXEMPTIONS

$241,608,724,839

$10,652,249,456

$38,803,570,700

Count
396,099

11,336

78

48
1,147
197,000
44
3,867
7,720
11

39

162

1

241
211,618
51
15,036
6,121
12
58,494
147

56

393

4

57

13
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GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS

TOTAL MARKET VALUE
TAXABLE VALUE
TAX RATE

ROLLCODE: MINERAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME
Levy

ROLLCODE: PERSONAL
Levy

ROLLCODE: REAL
Levy

LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN

OTHER LOST LEVY
TOTAL LOST LEVY

$49,455,820,156

$241,608,724,839

$192,152,904,683

$0.00

$53,191.68

$8,782,309.22

$142,165,577.60
TOTAL LEVY

0.08122

$151,001,078.50
$5,065,488.55

$0.00

$5,065,488.55

2,377

34,731

358,986

Calculation Analysis

Calc Levy - Tax Amount = Diff. Market Value Exemption Taxable Value
Frozen 16,865,259.43 11,799,770.88 5,065,488.55 27,665,717,172 6,900,809,291 20,764,907,881
DV100 (Excl. Frozen) 6,857.33 6,857.33 0.00 795,230,400 678,826,232 116,404,168
Prorated (Excl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
Other 139,194,450.29 139,194,450.29 0.00 213,147,777,267 41,876,184,633 171,271,592,634
Total 156,066,567.05 151,001,078.50 5,065,488.55 241,608,724,839 49,455,820,156 192,152,904,683
DV100 (Incl. Frozen) 2,043.43 1,886.91 156.52 416,294,506 337,310,556 78,983,950
Prorated (Incl. Frozen 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
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