Run Date: October 03, 2022 Collin County Tax Office Page 74 of

2022 TAX ROLL SUMMARY 60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

	Amount	Count
NUMBER OF ACCOUNTS		396,099
MARKET VALUES		
ROLLCODE: MINERAL		
Mineral	\$700	
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME		
Improvement	\$75,123,313	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$763,491	
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL		
Personal	\$13,497,053,868	
ROLLCODE: REAL		
Agriculture	\$10,655,624,456	
Improvement	\$105,146,315,230	
Improvement Non-Home Site	\$53,285,466,048	
Land	\$36,487,280,479	
Land Ag Land	\$31,908,458	
Land Non-Home Site	\$22,429,188,796	
TOTAL M	ARKET VALUE	\$241,608,724,839
DEFERRALS		
Ag	\$10,652,249,456	11,336
TOTAL D	EFERRALS	\$10,652,249,456
EXEMPTIONS		
Absolute Exemption	\$89,137,613	78
Absolute Exemption , XN , XN	\$996,731	48
Autos , XO , PPV , XO , PPV	\$950,689,914	1,147
Cap Adjustment , XT , XT	\$15,795,198,617	197,000
Contract Abatement	\$306,338,178	44
Disabled	\$71,403,883	3,867
Disabled Veteran	\$1,095,350,491	7,720
Economic Development , XL , XL	\$2,265,279	11
Energy , XR , XR	\$16,029,333	39
Freeport	\$1,181,541,720	162
Goods in Transit	\$961,264	1
Historic Site	\$12,355,077	241
Homestead	\$1,219,362,017	211,618
Low Income Housing , XD, XA , XD, XA	\$4,063,954	51
Miscellaneous , XV , XV	\$16,021,273,379	15,036
Nominal Value	\$4,219,022	6,121
Other, XF, XH, XU , XF, XH, XU,XF,XH,XU	\$2,067,646	12
Over 65	\$1,698,077,793	58,494
Pollution Control	\$49,547,348	147
Private Schools , XJ , XJ	\$241,534,227	56
Solar/Wind	\$20,976,918	393
Surviving Spouse	\$1,532,709	4
Surviving Spouse Disabled Person	\$0	57
Youth Developemnt , XI , XI	\$18,647,587	13
TOTAL E	XEMPTIONS	\$38,803,570,700

Run Date: October 03, 2022 Collin County Tax Office 173 60 - COLLIN COLLEGE

Page 75 of

GRAND TOTAL FOR DEFERRALS AND EXEMPTIONS	\$49,455	5,820,156
TOTAL MARKET VALUE	\$241,608	3,724,839
TAXABLE VALUE	\$192,152	2,904,683
TAX RATE		0.08122
ROLLCODE: MINERAL Levy	\$0.00	5
ROLLCODE: MOBILE HOME Levy	\$53,191.68	2,377
ROLLCODE: PERSONAL Levy	\$8,782,309.22	34,731
ROLLCODE: REAL Levy	\$142,165,577.60	358,986
TOTAL LEVY	\$151,00	01,078.50
LEVY LOST DUE TO FROZEN	\$5,06	55,488.55
OTHER LOST LEVY		\$0.00
TOTAL LOST LEVY	\$5,06	55,488.55

Calculation Analysis									
	Calc Levy	- Tax Amount	= Diff.	Market Value	Exemption	Taxable Value			
Frozen	16,865,259.43	11,799,770.88	5,065,488.55	27,665,717,172	6,900,809,291	20,764,907,881			
DV100 (Excl. Frozen)	6,857.33	6,857.33	0.00	795,230,400	678,826,232	116,404,168			
Prorated (Excl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0			
Other	139,194,450.29	139,194,450.29	0.00	213,147,777,267	41,876,184,633	171,271,592,634			
Total	156,066,567.05	151,001,078.50	5,065,488.55	241,608,724,839	49,455,820,156	192,152,904,683			
DV100 (Incl. Frozen)	2,043.43	1,886.91	156.52	416,294,506	337,310,556	78,983,950			
Prorated (Incl. Frozen	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0	0			

2022 TAX ROLL SUMMARY